
 

CITY OF GREATER GERALDTON  
CHRISTMAS & NEW YEAR OPERATING HOURS  

The following operating hours will apply during the 2025-26 festive season: 

Mullewa Youth Centre 
Closed from Thursday 18 December 2025 
Normal hours resume Monday 5 January 2026 

Aquarena 
Wednesday 24 December 2025 – 6:00am to 5:00pm 
Closed Thursday 25 December 2025 (Christmas Day) 
Closed Friday 26 December 2025 (Boxing Day) 
Saturday 27 December 2025 – 9:00am to 2:00pm  
Sunday 28 December 2025 – 9:00am to 2:00pm 
Monday 29 December 2025 – 6:00am to 7:00pm  
Tuesday 30 December 2025 – 6:00am to 7:00pm  
Wednesday 31 December 2025 – 6:00am to 5:00pm  
Closed Thursday 1 January 2026 (New Year’s Day) 
Friday 2 January 2026 - 6:00am to 7:00pm 
Saturday 3 January 2026 - 9:00am to 4:00pm 
Sunday 4 January 2026 - 9:00am to 4:00pm 
Normal hours resume Monday 5 January 2026 

Civic Centre - Cathedral Ave, Geraldton 
Mullewa District Office & Mullewa Public Library 
Works Depot 
Closed from Thursday 25 December 2025 
Normal hours resume Monday 5 January 2026 

Doc Docherty Pool (Mullewa) 
Tuesday 23 December 2025 - 9:00am to 4:00pm 
Wednesday 24 December 2025 – 11:00am to 4:00pm 
Closed Thursday 25 December 2025 (Christmas Day) 
Closed Friday 26 December 2025 (Boxing Day) 
Saturday 27 December 2025 – 11:00am to 6:00pm  
Sunday 28 December 2025 – 11:00am to 6:00pm 
Closed Monday 29 December 2025  
Tuesday 30 December 2025 - 11:00am to 6:00pm 
Wednesday 31 December 2025 – 11:00am to 4:00pm  
Closed Thursday 1 January 2026 (New Year’s Day) 
Friday 2 January 2026 - 11:00am to 6:00pm 
Saturday 3 January 2026 - 11:00am to 6:00pm 
Sunday 4 January 2026 - 11:00am to 6:00pm 
Normal hours resume Monday 5 January 2026 

Geraldton Airport 
Normal hours during Christmas/New Year period 
 

Geraldton Foreshore Waterpark 
Open daily 8:00am to 6:00pm 

Geraldton Multipurpose Centre (GMC) 
QEII Seniors and Community Centre  
Queens Park Theatre 
The Bowerbird Tip Shop  
Closed from Monday 22 December 2025 
Normal hours resume Monday 5 January 2026 

Geraldton Regional Art Gallery / Geraldton Visitor 
Centre 
Closed Thursday 25 December 2025 (Christmas Day) 
Closed Friday 26 December 2025 (Boxing Day) 
Saturday 27 December 2025 – 9:30am to 1:30pm 
Sunday 28 December 2025 – 9:30am to 1:30pm 
Monday 29 December 2025 – 9:30am to 1:30pm  
Tuesday 30 December 2025 – 9:30am to 1:30pm 
Wednesday 31 December 2025 – 9:30am to 1:30pm  
Closed Thursday 1 January 2026 (New Year’s Day) 
Friday 2 January 2026 - 9:30am to 1:30pm 
Saturday 3 January 2026 - 9:30am to 1:30pm 
Sunday 4 January 2026 - 9:30am to 1:30pm 
Normal hours resume Monday 5 January 2026 

Geraldton Regional Library 
Wednesday 24 December 2025 - 1:00pm to 4:00pm 
Closed from Thursday 25 December 2025 
Normal hours resume Monday 5 January 2026 

Geraldton Youth Centre 
Closed from Wednesday 24 December 2025 
Normal hours resume Monday 5 January 2026 

Meru Waste Management Facility 
Closed Thursday 25 December 2025 (Christmas Day) 
Closed Thursday 1 January 2026 (New Year’s Day) 
Normal hours are 7:30am to 4:30pm 

Mullewa Transfer Station 
Open 24 hours 
 

 

  


